profit

Change in for the
basis financial Effect on
point year equity

(Increase/ (Increase/
(Decrease)) (Decrease))

RM'000 RM'000
Group:
31 December 2021 + 50 (70)   (70)

- 50 70   70

31 December 2020 + 50 (102)   (102)
- 50 102   102

Company:
31 December 2021 + 50 (3)   (3)

- 50 3   3

31 December 2020 + 50 (3)   (3)
- 50 3   3

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(Continued)

Minda Global Berhad

150

Registration No. 201601039044 (1209985 – V)

95

31. COMPARATIVE INFORMATION

During the financial year, the Group reclassified certain comparative figures which have been
restated in order to conform with current year presentation.

Accordingly, the financial statements for the financial year ended 31 December 2020 have
been restated as follows:

As
previously

reported Reclassification As restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Statement of Financial Position
  as at 31 December 2020
Group
Current assets
Cash and bank balances 13,125   877   14,002

Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 46,658   877   47,535

Statement of Cash Flows
  for the financial year ended
  31 December 2020
Group
Cash flows from operating
  activities
Changes in working capital:
Trade and other payables (6,712)   877   (5,835)
Net cash generated from operations 19,107   877   19,984
Net cash from operating activities 887   877   1,764

Cash and cash equivalents at
  the end of the financial year 227   877   1,104

Registration No. 201601039044 (1209985 – V)

96

32. CAPITAL MANAGEMENT

The Group’s and the Company’s objectives when managing capital are to maintain a strong
capital base and safeguard the Group’s and the Company’s ability to continue as going
concerns, so as to maintain investors, creditors and market confidence and to sustain future
development of the business. The directors monitor and are determined to maintain an
optimal debt-to-equity ratio that complies with debt covenants and regulatory requirements,
if any. There were no changes in the Group’s and the Company’s approach to capital